
DJO CREDIT DEPARTMENT
12.5.11Inquries regarding opening 

New accounts contact 
Karen Lieber

State Name Ext Cr Code State Name Ext
Cr 

Code
Alabama Soozee Sidebottom 760-734-5676 C01 Montana Karen Lieber (760)734-3547 C18

Alaska Shana Wartner 760-734-3506 C19 Nebraska Roxanne Alexi 760-734-5540 C03

Arizona Nicole Duran 760-734-5537 C14 Nevada Nicole Duran 760-734-5537 C14

Arkansas Caryn Black 760-734-4734 C08 New Hampshire Julie Evans 760-734-5514 C02

California Karen Lieber 760-734-3547 C18 New Jersey Julie Evans 760-734-5514 C02

Colorado Nicole Duran 760-734-5537 C14 New Mexico Shana Wartner 760-734-3506 C19

Connecticut Julie Evans 760-734-5514 C02 New York Tabitha Skoglund 760-734-5551 C16

District Columbia Julie Evans 760-734-5514 C02 North Carolina Soozee Sidebottom 760-734-5676 C01
Delaware Caryn Black 760-734-4734 C08 North Dakota Caryn Black 760-734-4734 C08
Florida Nicole Duran 760-734-5537 C14 Ohio Roxanne Alexi 760-734-5540 C03
Georgia Soozee Sidebottom 760-734-5676 C01 Oklahoma Roxanne Alexi 760-734-5540 C03
Hawaii Shana Wartner 760-734-3506 C19 Oregon Karen Lieber (760)734-3547 C18
Idaho Karen Lieber (760)734-3547 C18 Pennsylvania Julie Evans 760-734-5514 C02
Illinois (Rea) Maria Reynolds 760-734-5681 C11 Puerto Rico Shana Wartner 760-734-3506 C05
Indiana (Rea) Maria Reynolds 760-734-5681 C11 Rhode Island Caryn Black 760-734-4734 C08
Iowa (Rea) Maria Reynolds 760-734-5681 C11 South Carolina Soozee Sidebottom 760-734-5676 C01
Kansas Roxanne Alexi 760-734-5540 C03 South Dakota Caryn Black 760-734-4734 C08
Kentucky Caryn Black 760-734-4734 C08 Tennessee Soozee Sidebottom 760-734-5676 C01
Louisiana Caryn Black 760-734-4734 C08 Texas Julie Evans 760-734-5514 C02
Maine Soozee Sidebottom 760-734-5676 C01 Utah Nicole Duran 760-734-5537 C14
Maryland Julie Evans 760-734-5514 C02 Vermont Caryn Black 760-734-4734 C08
Massachusetts Julie Evans 760-734-5514 C02 Virginia Shana Wartner 760-734-3506 C19
Michigan (Rea) Maria Reynolds 760-734-5681 C11 Washington Nicole Duran 760-734-5537 C14
Minnesota Caryn Black 760-734-4734 C08 West Virginia Shana Wartner 760-734-3506 C19
Mississippi Caryn Black 760-734-4734 C08 Wisconsin Roxanne Alexi 760-734-5540 C03
Missouri Caryn Black 760-734-4734 C08 Wyoming Karen Lieber (760)734-3547 C18

Karen Lieber 
Supervisor 760-734-3547 Ca/West karen.lieber@djoglobal.com

760-734-5537 Florida/West nicole.duran@djoglobal.com

(Rea) Maria 
Reynolds Supervisor 760-734-5681 North Central maria.reynolds@djoglobal.com

760-734-4734 caryn.black@djoglobal.com

760-734-5540 South Central roxanne.alexi@djoglobal.com

Tabitha Skoglund  
Supervisor 760-734-5551 North East tabitha.skoglund@djoglobal.com

julie.evans@djoglobal.com

760-734-5676 South East susan.sidebottom@djoglobal.com

Yulanda Gilbert 
Supervisor 760-734-5510 Nat Accts yulanda.gilbert@djoglobal.com

Shana Wartner International Regional Credit Specialist 760-734-3506 Intl Export shana.wartner@djoglobal.com

Also, Alaska, Hawaii New Mexico 
RitaJo 

Schilling 760-597-3971 Rita.schilling@ djoglobal.com

Regional Credit Specialist/Credit Analyst

A/R Reconciliation/Rebate Analyst 

Regional Credit Specialist

Julie Evans    / Credit Rep

Nicole Duran  West/Florida Credit Rep

Soozie Sidebottom South East/ Credit Rep

Caryn Black Credit Rep

International Accts

Roxanne Alexi  South Central Credit Rep

Regional Credit Specialist

Credit Manager
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